
Cal Poly Pomona (0-3) -vs- Cal State L.A. (3-0)
2/2/2008 at Los Angeles (Reeder field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PLUM (1-0)
Loss: JORDAN, Jason (0-1)
HBP: JORDAN, Jason
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Lowell First: Heath Jones Third Base: Rich Padilla 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 200   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 12 2
Cal State L.A. 0 1 2 5 2 1 X 11 11 1

Cal Poly Pomona 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RINGHOLM, Jeff ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
BOGGIO, Kyle lf 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
CAVALETTO, A.J. rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
POTTER, Joshua 3b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
LEBOVITZ, Ben 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
KLOPP, Frank cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
LAUBACH, Russell dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
FERNANDEZ, Andres c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    ALCANTAR, Jordan ph/c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
VILLA, Joe 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
JORDAN, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NELSON, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McGREGOR, Sheldon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HUNTER, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 12 4 3 5 8

PO: KLOPP, Frank (1)
E: LEBOVITZ, Ben (1); JORDAN, Jason (1)

Cal State L.A. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PARK 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
HALE ss 4 3 4 4 0 0 0
WARMERDAM lf 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
MOYA 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    QUINTERO ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
CONTRERAS dh 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    RAMIREZ D. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAMIREZ rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
MORENO 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    FLORES 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DiROCCO c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
LLOYD cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
FUJIWARA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PLUM p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ELROD p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    URRESTI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 11 10 2 4 5

2B: PARK (1); MOYA (1)
HR: HALE (2); WARMERDAM (1); RAMIREZ (1)
SB: HALE (1)
HBP: WARMERDAM (1)
E: RAMIREZ (1)
DP: 2

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JORDAN, Jason (L, 0-1) 3.2 5 7 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 18 21 3 5 –
NELSON, Stephen 0.1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
McGREGOR, Sheldon 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 –
HUNTER, Sean 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 –
Totals 11 11 5 2 4 1 0 1 0 31 34 5 9

Cal State L.A. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FUJIWARA 2.1 8 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 14 16 1 2 –
PLUM (W, 1-0) 2.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 3 –
ELROD 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 –
URRESTI 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 12 4 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 30 33 7 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 1st CPP CSU
RINGHOLM grounded out to ss. 0 0
BOGGIO flied out to 2b. 0 0
CAVALETTO singled to center field. 0 0
POTTER singled; CAVALETTO advanced to second. 0 0
LEBOVITZ struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal State L.A. - Bottom of 1st CPP CSU
PARK grounded out to 3b. 0 0
HALE singled, bunt. 0 0
WARMERDAM flied out to cf. 0 0
MOYA flied out to 1b. 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 2nd CPP CSU
KLOPP walked. 0 0
KLOPP out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
LAUBACH struck out looking. 0 0
FERNANDEZ singled. 0 0
VILLA singled to center field; FERNANDEZ advanced to second. 0 0
RINGHOLM walked; VILLA advanced to second; FERNANDEZ advanced to third. 0 0
BOGGIO struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal State L.A. - Bottom of 2nd CPP CSU
CONTRERAS walked. 0 0
RAMIREZ grounded out to 1b unassisted; CONTRERAS advanced to second. 0 0
MORENO struck out swinging. 0 0
DiROCCO reached on an error by p, advanced to second; CONTRERAS scored, unearned. 0 1
LLOYD walked. 0 1
PARK grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 3rd CPP CSU
CAVALETTO singled. 0 1
POTTER singled through the left side; CAVALETTO advanced to third. 0 1
LEBOVITZ singled up the middle, RBI; POTTER advanced to second; CAVALETTO scored. 1 1
LEBOVITZ advanced to second on a wild pitch; POTTER advanced to third. 1 1
KLOPP reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; LEBOVITZ out at third 2b to 3b; POTTER scored. 2 1
LAUBACH singled to right field; KLOPP advanced to second. 2 1
PLUM to p for FUJIWARA. 2 1
FERNANDEZ lined into double play 1b unassisted; LAUBACH out on the play. 2 1

Cal State L.A. - Bottom of 3rd CPP CSU
HALE singled. 2 1
HALE stole second. 2 1
WARMERDAM homered to left center, 2 RBI; HALE scored. 2 3
MOYA flied out to cf. 2 3
CONTRERAS struck out swinging. 2 3
RAMIREZ struck out swinging. 2 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 4th CPP CSU
VILLA flied out to cf. 2 3
RINGHOLM grounded out to 3b. 2 3



BOGGIO flied out to rf. 2 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State L.A. - Bottom of 4th CPP CSU
MORENO grounded out to 3b. 2 3
DiROCCO reached on an error by 1b. 2 3
LLOYD grounded out to ss; DiROCCO advanced to second. 2 3
PARK doubled to right field, RBI; DiROCCO scored, unearned. 2 4
PARK advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
HALE homered to right field, 2 RBI, unearned; PARK scored, unearned. 2 6
WARMERDAM hit by pitch. 2 6
NELSON to p for JORDAN. 2 6
MOYA doubled to left field, RBI; WARMERDAM scored, unearned. 2 7
CONTRERAS singled to left field, RBI; MOYA scored, unearned. 2 8
RAMIREZ singled through the right side; CONTRERAS advanced to second. 2 8
MORENO flied out to lf. 2 8

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 5th CPP CSU
CAVALETTO grounded out to ss. 2 8
POTTER singled to left field. 2 8
LEBOVITZ grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; POTTER out on the play. 2 8

Cal State L.A. - Bottom of 5th CPP CSU
McGREGOR to p for NELSON. 2 8
DiROCCO grounded out to 3b. 2 8
LLOYD grounded out to 3b. 2 8
PARK singled. 2 8
HALE homered to right field, 2 RBI; PARK scored. 2 10
WARMERDAM flied out to rf. 2 10

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 6th CPP CSU
ELROD to p for PLUM. 2 10
KLOPP singled up the middle. 2 10
LAUBACH flied out to lf. 2 10
ALCANTAR pinch hit for FERNANDEZ. 2 10
ALCANTAR singled to right center; KLOPP advanced to second. 2 10
VILLA walked; ALCANTAR advanced to second; KLOPP advanced to third. 2 10
RINGHOLM flied out to 1b. 2 10
BOGGIO singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, 2 RBI; VILLA advanced to third; ALCANTAR scored;
KLOPP scored. 4 10
CAVALETTO struck out looking. 4 10

Cal State L.A. - Bottom of 6th CPP CSU
ALCANTAR to c. 4 10
HUNTER to p for McGREGOR. 4 10
QUINTERO pinch hit for MOYA. 4 10
QUINTERO struck out looking. 4 10
RAMIREZ D. pinch hit for CONTRERAS. 4 10
RAMIREZ D. grounded out to ss. 4 10
RAMIREZ homered to right center, RBI. 4 11
MORENO grounded out to 3b. 4 11

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 7th CPP CSU
QUINTERO to 1b. 4 11
FLORES to 3b for MORENO. 4 11
URRESTI to p for ELROD. 4 11



POTTER grounded out to 2b. 4 11
LEBOVITZ struck out swinging. 4 11
KLOPP flied out to cf. 4 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State L.A. - Bottom of 7th CPP CSU


